longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

## Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3238 Estimated average burden 3235-0287 hours per response.. 0.5

# STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Ty	pe Response	s)																
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Truetzel David W.				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol AMEDICA Corp [AMDA]							5	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  X Director 10% Owner						
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O AMEDICA CORPORATION, 1885 WEST 2100				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/21/2015								Office	er (giv	re title below)	(	Other (specify b	elow)	
(Street) SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84119				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)  X_Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City) (State) (Zip)				Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquir							Acquir	ired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned						
(Instr. 3) Date			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		ĺ	Code (Instr.		4. Securities Ac (A) or Disposed (Instr. 3, 4 and		sed of	Of (D) Owned F Transacti		Following Reported tion(s)				7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				(Wonds Bay/ Tear)		Cod	e V	V Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)						
Common Stock 05/2			05/21/2015			A		278	,506 A		(1) (2) 3	375,195				I	Held by Truetzel Revocable Trust	
								uired, Di	spose	ed of, or	Bene	ficially (						
Derivative Security	2. 3. Transaction Conversion Date or Exercise (Month/Day/Year Derivative Security		3A. Deemed Execution Date, if	(e.g., puts, calls 4. 5. Transaction of Code Do (Instr. 8) Se		Is, was 5. Nu of Deriv Secur Acqu (A) o	arrants imber vative rities ired	uired, Dis , options, 6. Date E Expiratio	isposed of, or Bene convertible securi Exercisable and on Date Day/Year)		ficially Owned		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Owners Form of	Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					(	(D) (Instrand 5	: 3, 4,	Date		Expiration	on	Title	Amo or Num			Transaction (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4	4)
				Code	V (	(A)	(D)	Exercisal	ble	Date			of Shar					
Warrant to Purchase Common Stcok	(1) (2)	05/21/2015		D		8	30,000	11/26/2	014	11/26/2	2019	Comm Stocl	180 (	000	\$ 1.48	1,212	I	Held by Truetzel Revocabl Trust
Repor	ting O	wners																

D ( 0 N (41)	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Truetzel David W. C/O AMEDICA CORPORATION, 1885 WEST 2100 SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84119	X						

## **Signatures**

/s/ Amy N Wood, by Power of Attorney	05/26/2015			
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- The transactions reported above in Table I and Table II reflect the cashless exercise of a warrant. The terms of the warrant permit the Company, upon exercise of the warrant, to deliver a number of shares of Common Stock determined according to the following formula: Total Shares =  $(A \times B)/C$ , where: Total Shares is the number of shares of Common Stock to be issued upon a Cashless Exercise, A is the total number of shares with respect to which the Warrant is then being exercised, B is the Black Scholes Value and C is the closing bid price of the Common Stock as of two trading days prior to the time of such exercise.
  - As defined in the Warrants, "Black Scholes Value" means the Black Scholes value of an option for one share of Common Stock at the date of the applicable Black Scholes Payment or

Cashless Exercise, as such Black Scholes value is determined, calculated using the Black Scholes Option Pricing Model obtained from the "OV" function on Bloomberg utilizing (i) an underlying price per share equal to the closing bid price of the Common Stock as of trading day immediately preceding the date of issuance of the warrant, (ii) a risk-free interest rate corresponding to the U.S. Treasury rate for a period equal to the remaining term of the Warrant as of the applicable Black Scholes Payment or Cashless Exercise, (iii) a strike price equal to the exercise price in effect at the time of the applicable Black Scholes Payment or Cashless Exercise, (iv) an expected volatility equal to 135% and (v) a remaining term of such option equal to five (5) years (regardless of the actual remaining term of the Warrant)

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.